
2022-2023 

Staff Emails 

Name  Title/ Subject Room No. Email 

Amy Rodriguez Principal 133A Arodriguez131@schools.nyc.gov 

Katerina 

Sidbury 

Assistant Principal 313 Ksidbur@schools.nyc.gov 

Ade Cox  Assistant Principal 213 Acox4@schools.nyc.gov 

Sureeta Collie-

Cyrus  

Parent Coordinator Main 

Office  

Scollie2@schools.nyc.gov 

Crystal 

Padmore-

Brissett   

Payroll/ Pupil 

Personnel Secretary 

Main 

Office 

Cpadmorebrissett@schools.nyc.gov 

 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT 

STAFF 

Email 

 

Shanise Cardona Guidance 

Counselor/ASD 

109 Scardona@schools.nyc.gov 

Dr. John Conforti School Psychologist 117 Jconforti@schools.nyc.gov 

Tawana Hall Family Worker 117 Thall7@schools.nyc.gov 

Jonathan 

Torres-Lemos 

Social Worker 117 Jtorreslemos@schools.nyc.gov 

Emel Kaya/Amy 

Anderson 

Occupational Therapy 322 Ekaya@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Aanderson49@schools.nyc.gov 

Renee Merrit SAPIS 323 Rmerritt2@schools.nyc.gov 

Kristen Musial Physical Therapy 322 Kmusial2@schools.nyc.gov 

Maria Castro / 

Alliyah St. 

Bernard  

Pre-K – 2nd Speech 

Therapy 

120 Mcastro18@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Ast.bernard3@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Alaissa Valerio Phonics 226 Avalerio7@schools.nyc.gov 

Nilda Nuesi / 

Isabella Cortes 

 

3rd – 5th Speech 

Therapy 

223 Nnuesi@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Icortes5@schools.nyc.gov 

 

Jerome Benoit English Language 

Learners 

113 Jbenoit2@schools.nyc.gov 

Lisa Masdeau Librarian 220 Lmasdeu@schools.nyc.gov 

 PRE-K Teachers  Email 

 

Jessica Laing PK-007 007 Jlaing2@schools.nyc.gov 

Vaniathorn 

Cirillo-Scaduto  

PK-005 005 Vcirillo@schools.nyc.gov 

L. Berthier  PK-009 009 Lberthier@schools.nyc.gov 

Deborah Szal PK-004 004 Dszal2@schools.nyc.gov 

mailto:Nnuesi@schools.nyc.gov/


Deborah Bethea  PK-011 011 Dbethea@schools.nyc.gov 

 KINDERGARTEN Teachers Email 

 

Renata Fayer K-110 (SC) 205 Rfayer2@schools.nyc.gov 

Carol Simon K-012 

 

105 Csimon17@schools.nyc.gov 

Rebecca 

Lescure 

K-013  107 Rlescure@schools.nyc.gov 

Darmy Pacheco  K-014 (G&T) 106 Dpachec3@schools.nyc.gov 

Aketa Shallow K-016 (ASD Horizon) 108 Ashallow@schools.nyc.gov 

Nicole Lopez 

LaTonya 

Hampton Long 

K-019 104 Nlopez22@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Lhampton3@schools.nyc.gov 

 

 

 1st GRADE Teachers Email 

 

Rhonda Lewis 1-101 207 Rlewis7@schools.nyc.gov 

Yvonne Mayers 1-102 106 Ymayers2@schools.nyc.gov 

Rosina Apicella 1-114 (G&T) 110 Rapicella@schools.nyc.gov 

Irene Vallejo 1-116 (ASD Horizon) 111 Ivallejo@schools.nyc.gov 

 2nd Grade Teachers  

Name  Title/ Subject Room No. Email 

Deidre Thorman 2-210 (1-3 SC) 204 Dthorman@schools.nyc.gov 

Arianne Tackney 2-214 (G&T) 208 Ariannetackney15@gmail.com 

Christine Hale 2-216 211 Chale9@schools.nyc.gov 

Michelle 

Brownstone 

Leticia 

Underwood  

2-219 206 Mbrownstone2@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Lunderw@schools.nyc.gov 

 3RD GRADE Teachers  

Cassidie 

Giammarino 

3-302 210 Cgiammarino2@schools.nyc.gov 

Tiffani Weiss 

 

3-314 (G&T)  

225 

Tweiss3@schools.nyc.gov 

Angela Rizzuto 3-316 (ASD) 217 Arizzuto@schools.nyc.gov 

Diane Sanabria 

Michael Saloman 

3-319 (ICT) 226 Dsanabria2@schools.nyc.gov/ 

Msalomon3@schools.nyc.gov 

 



 4TH GRADE Teachers  

Tonya Edwards  

4-401 - ELA 

306 Tedwards@schools.nyc.gov 

Erica Commitante 4-414 (G&T) Social 

Studies 

309 Ecommitante@schools.nyc.gov 

Maxine Mathew 4-416 (ASD) 320 Mmatthew14@schools.nyc.gov 

Shakeema 

Brathwaite 

4-419 Math 310 Sbrathwaite8@schools.nyc.gov 

 5TH GRADE Teachers  

Brad Appell 5th Grade Humanities 311 Bappell@schools.nyc.gov 

Adele Simon 5th Grade Math 308 Asimon5@schools.nyc.gov 

Rafia Chuhan 4/5 – 410(SC) 317 Rchuhan@schools.nyc.gov 

 Clusters  

Latifa Zaid Science Cluster 305 Lzaid@schools.nyc.gov 

Charles Koegel Visual Art 324 Ckoegel2@schools.nyc.gov 

Nick Ficken  Physical Education  148 Nficken@schools.nyc.gov 

Natasha Flores  Rhythmic Exploration 327 Nflores2@schools.nyc.gov 

Mark Sackmann Music 325 Msackmann@schools.nyc.gov 

John Egeland IEP SETSS  227 Jegelan@schools.nyc.gov 

 

 

 

 


